The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as a result of the mismatch, or gap, between the maturity
or reprising date of interest sensitive assets and liabilities. The following table identifies the Company’s
assets and liabilities which are sensitive to interest rate movements and those which are non-interest
rate sensitive.

Interest Sensitive and Non-Sensitive Asset and Liabilities

  Dec-31 Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30

 $ 000’s 2018 2019 2019 2019

Interest sensitive

Total assets 1,063,105 1,083,940 1,228,502 1,347,425

Total liabilities and equity 988,763 1,027,967 1,124,209 1,262,960

Total interest rate sensitivity gap 74,342 55,973 104,293 84,465

Non-interest sensitive

Total assets 83,126 85,035 85,452 92,129

Total liabilities and equity 157,468 141,008 189,745 176,594

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (74,342) (55,973) (104,293) (84,465)

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table provides the potential after-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100 bps
increase or decrease in interest rates on Net income. These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be
used with caution.

BPS Increases and Decreases

  Dec-31 Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30

 $ 000’s 2018 2019 2019 2019

After-tax impact on Net income of:

100 bps increase in interest rates 1,348 1,385 2,312 1,584

100 bps decrease in interest rates (1,348) (1,385) (2,312) (1,584)

300 bps increase in interest rates 3,510 3,854 7,029 4,865

300 bps decrease in interest rates (3,510) (3,854) (7,029) (4,865)

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures  Page 15 of 17

Additional disclosures

OSFI B-20 Guideline
The Company discloses information in respect of its residential mortgage portfolio in accordance with
the OSFI B-20 Residential Mortgage Underwriting Practices and Procedures Guideline, November 2014.
The Company also discloses, in accordance with Capital Disclosure requirements of OSFI, the main
features of its regulatory capital instruments. Both of these additional disclosures can be found on the
Company’s website at www.communitytrust.ca.

Remuneration
CTC is subject to data protection legislation when disclosing remuneration information. The Personal